# 506567617 03/22/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6614396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS R. CORRIGAN	10/28/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	PO BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29744502

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7154412588

**Email:** cberling@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83234US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDACE K. BERLING
SIGNATURE:	/Candace K. Berling/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DeclarationAssignment-executed\_83234US002#page1.tif

PATENT 506567617 REEL: 055672 FRAME: 0585

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

83234US002

The energialization of	DIE CUT	SHEET
The specification of wh	ich:	
is attached heret	o;	
was filed on	July 29, 2020	
as United States	Application No.	29/744,502
is identified as P filed on	CT International Application No.	
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or authorized to b	e made by me.
	that any willful faise statement made in not more than 5 years, or both.	n this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole oby me or made jointly vitermination of, my empall Letters Patent, reexithereto (including the riown name and to claim	corporation of Delaware, having its print, title, and interest in and to the said in or in part) of said application, and in an with others (provided any such improve alloyment with 3M COMPANY and any carrinations, reissues, or extensions the ight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility N	PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of neipal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and nention and application, and in and to any division or not to any and all improvements in the said invention made ement is made during, or within one year after the of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and ereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its olications to which such applications are entitled under
continuation (in whole opart upon the said inve	ns, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, reis	been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, ssue, or other or further application based in whole or in held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
continuation (in whole of part upon the said inve have been by me had to I do further agree for ma consideration any furth that may be deemed no	ns, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, reis intion or improvements thereon, to be had this assignment and transfer not been in inviself and for my heirs, executors, and er applications, assignments, and doct ecessary by said Company, its successions.	been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, ssue, or other or further application based in whole or in held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would

Date:

PATENT REEL: 055672 FRAME: 0586

Inventor's Signature: